WEBSITE: www.jdsu.com/test
COMMUNICATIONS TEST & MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
JD748A
Signal Analyzer
Introduction
The Signal Analyzers, JD7108B and JD748A, are the optimal test tool for installation and maintenance of cell sites.
The Signal Analyzers contain all the features and capabilities required to perform field testing of cell sites of all wireless technologies, from 2G to
4G.

Demodulation hardware 20 MHz, standard 10 MHz option
26
Ordering information
JD7108B and JD748A SIGNAL ANALYZER
JD7108B
Spectrum Analyzer 100 kHz to 7.2 GHz
Power Meter 10 MHz to 7.2 GHz Internal mode
Options
NOTE: Upgrade options for the JD7108B use the designation JD7108BU before the respective last two
digit option number.
JD7108B010 GPS Receiver and Antenna
JD7108B011 Interference Analyzer1, 2
JD7108B012 Channel Scanner
JD7108B020 cdmaOne/CDMA2000 Signal Analyzer
JD7108B021 EV‐DO Signal Analyzer (Requires option 20)
JD7108B022 GSM/GPRS/EDGE Signal Analyzer
JD7108B023 WCDMA Signal Analyzer
JD7108B024 HSDPA Signal Analyzer (Requires option 23)
JD7108B025 TD‐SCDMA Signal Analyzer
JD7108B026 Mobile WiMAX Signal Analyzer
JD7108B028 LTE Signal Analyzer
JD7108B040 cdmaOne/CDMA2000 OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 20)
JD7108B041 EV‐DO OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 21)
JD7108B042  GSM/GPRS/EDGE OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 22)
JD7108B043 WCDMA/HSDPA OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 23/24)
JD7108B045 TD‐SCDMA OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 25)
JD7108B046 Mobile WiMAX OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 26)
JD7108B048  LTE OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 028)
1Highly recommends adding JD7108B010
2Highly recommends adding G70005035x and/or G70005036x
Standard Accessories
JD71050341 Soft Carrying Case3
G710550322 AC/DC Power Adapter3
G710550335 Cross LAN Cable (1.5 m)3
GC73050515 USB A to B Cable (1.8 m)3
GC72450518 > 1 G Byte USB Memory3
G710550325 Rechargeable Lithium Ion Battery3
G710550323 Automotive Cigarette Lighter 12 VCD Adapter3
JD7108B361 D7108B User’s Manual and Application Software – CD
3Standard accessories can be purchased separately.
27
Ordering information
JD7108B and JD748A SIGNAL ANALYZER
JD748A
Spectrum Analyzer 100 kHz to 4 GHz
Power Meter Internal mode 10 MHz to 4 GHz
Options
NOTE: Upgrade options for the JD748A use the designation JD748AU before the respective last three digit option
number.
JD748A009 10 MHz Demodulation Hardware
JD748A010 GPS Receiver and Antenna
JD748A011 Interference Analyzer 1,2
JD748A012 Channel Scanner
JD748A020 cdmaOne/CDMA2000 Signal Analyzer (Requires option 9)
JD748A021 EV‐DO Signal Analyzer (Requires option 9 and 20)
JD748A022 GSM/GPRS/EDGE Signal Analyzer (Requires option 9)
JD748A023 WCDMA Signal Analyzer (Requires option 9)
JD748A024 HSDPA Signal Analyzer (Requires option 9 and 23)
JD748A025 TD‐SCDMA Signal Analyzer (Requires option9)
JD748A026 Mobile WiMAX Signal Analyzer (Requires option 9)
JD748A028 LTE Signal Analyzer (Requires option 9)
JD748A040 cdmaOne/CDMA2000 OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 20)
JD748A041 EV‐DO OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 21)
JD748A042 GSM/GPRS/EDGE OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 22)
JD748A043 WCDMA/HSDPA OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 23/24)
JD748A045 TD‐SCDMA OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 25)
JD748A046 Mobile WiMAX OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 26)
JD748A048 LTE OTA Analyzer2 (Requires options 10 and 028)
1Highly recommends adding JD748A010
2Highly recommends adding G70005035x and/or G70005036x
Standard Accessories
G710550322 AC/DC Power Adapter3
G710550335 Cross LAN Cable (1.5 m)3
GC73050515 USB A to B Cable (1.8 m)3
GC72450518 > 1 G Byte USB Memory3
G710550325 Rechargeable Lithium Ion Battery3
G710550323 Automotive Cigarette Lighter 12 VCD Adapter3
JD748A361  JD748A User’s Manual and Application Software – CD
3Standard accessories can be purchased separately.
28
Ordering information
JD7108B and JD748A SIGNAL ANALYZER
Optional Power Sensors
JD731A Directional Power Sensor (peak and average power)
Frequency: 300 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: Average 0.15 to 150 W, Peak 4 to 400 W
JD733A Directional Power Sensor (peak and average power)
Frequency: 150 MHz to 3.5 GHz
Power: Average/Peak 0.25 to 20 W
JD732A Terminating Power Sensor (average power)
Frequency: 20 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: ‐30 to 20 dBm
JD734A Terminating Power Sensor (peak power)
Frequency: 20 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: ‐30 to 20 dBm
JD736A Terminating Power Sensor (peak and average power)
Frequency: 20 MHz to 3.8 GHz
Power: ‐30 to 20 dBm
Optional RF Cables
G710050531 1.5 m (4.92 ft) Precision RF Cable, DC to 18 GHz, N(m)‐N(f ), 50 Ω
G710050532 3.0 m (9.84 ft) Precision RF Cable, DC to 18 GHz, N(m)‐N(f ), 50 Ω
Optional Omni Antennas
G700050351 RF Omni Antenna 400 MHz to 450 MHz
G700050352 RF Omni Antenna 450 MHz to 500 MHz
G700050353 RF Omni Antenna 806 MHz to 896 MHz
G700050354 RF Omni Antenna 870 MHz to 960 MHz
G700050355 RF Omni Antenna 1710 MHz to 2170 MHz
Optional Yaggi Antennas
G700050364 RF Yaggi Antenna 806 MHz to 896 MHz
G700050365 RF Yaggi Antenna 866 MHz to 960 MHz
G700050363 RF Yaggi Antenna 1750 MHz to 2390 MHz
Optional Adapters
G710050571 Adapter N(m) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050572 Adapter DIN(m) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050573 Adapter N(m) to SMA(f ), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050574 Adapter N(m) to BNC(f ), DC to 1.5 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050575 Adapter N(f ) to N(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050576 Adapter N(m) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050577 Adapter N(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050578 Adapter N(f ) to DIN(m), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
G710050579 Adapter DIN(f ) to DIN(f ), DC to 4 GHz, 50 Ω
Test & Measurement Regional Sales
NORTH AMERICA
TEL: +1 866 228 3762
FAX: +1 301 353 9216
LATIN AMERICA
TEL: +1 954 688-5660
FAX: +1 954 3454668
ASIA PACIFIC
TEL: +852 2892 0990
FAX: +852 2892 0770
EMEA
TEL: +49 7121 86 2222
FAX: +49 7121 86 1222
Product specifications and descriptions in this document subject to change without notice. © 2011 JDS Uniphase Corporation    30168328   000  0111    JD748ASA.BR.CPO.TM.AE
Ordering information
JD7108B and JD748A SIGNAL ANALYZER
Miscellaneous
G710050581 Attenuator 40 dB, 100 W, DC to 4 GHz (Unidirectional)
JD74050341 JD740 Soft Carrying Case
JD71050342 Hard Carrying Case
JD71050343 Backpack Carrying Case
G710550324 External Battery Charger
JD7108B362 JD7108B User’s Manual – Printed Version
JD748A362 JD748A User’s Manual – Printed Version